
Female Male under20
20-30

under

30-40

under

40-50

under

50-60

under
over 60

Primary

School

and

under

Junior

High

School

Senior

High

School

College

&

Graduate

School

2020        327         -       327             2           41           78         110           70           26           39         153         115           20

2021        174         -       174            -           29           44           60           32             9           11           76           72           15

2022        260         -       260            -           49           57           75           58           21           20         110         100           30

2023        323         -       323            -           55           82           88           72           26           25         124         143           31

2024        306         -       306            -           72           58           80           60           36           23         125         116           42

July 2025        326         -       326             2           72           75           87           57           33           24         140         113           49

%    100.0         -   100.0         0.6       22.1       23.0       26.7       17.5       10.1         7.4       42.9       34.7       15.0

End of Year

(Month)

Gender Age

Characteristics of Prisoners(Execution A) in Keelung Prison

Education

Unit：Person, %

Total

2 

72 

75 

87 

57 

33 

0 20 40 60 80 100

under20

20-30 under

30-40 under

40-50 under

50-60 under

over 60

Age
July 2025

Person

24 

140 

113 

49 

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Primary School and under

Junior High School

Senior High School

College & Graduate School and above

Education
July 2025

Person


