Characteristics of Prisoners(Execution A) in Keelung Prison

Unit: Person, %

End of Year (Month)	Total	Gender		Age						Education			
		Female	Male	under20	20-30 under	30-40 under	40-50 under	50-60 under	over 60	Primary School and under	Junior High School	Senior High School	College & Graduate School
2020	327	-	327	2	41	78	110	70	26	39	153	115	20
2021	174	-	174	-	29	44	60	32	9	11	76	72	15
2022	260	-	260	-	49	57	75	58	21	20	110	100	30
2023	323	-	323	-	55	82	88	72	26	25	124	143	31
2024	306	-	306	-	72	58	80	60	36	23	125	116	42
July 2025	326	-	326	2	72	75	87	57	33	24	140	113	49
%	100.0	-	100.0	0.6	22.1	23.0	26.7	17.5	10.1	7.4	42.9	34.7	15.0



